
T A

0 4

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

PK1 PK2 PK3 PK4 PK5 PK6 PK7 PK8 PK9 PK10 PK11 PK12 PK13 PK14 PK15

3 2 3

3

2

3

3

2 3

3 0 2 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 4 6

Lisans (First Cycle)Course level:

Local 

Credit

ECTS 

Credit
Semester

2015-2016 Fall

SYLLABUS

MARMARA UNIVERSITY  Faculty of Arts and Sciences

Chemistry Department

Course Pool (if 

exists)

Weekly 

Course 

HoursCourse Code

CHEM3154

Course Name

Organic Chemistry Laboratory II

Course Type

Zorunlu Grup

Course Lecturer

Office/Room No

E-mail

Web

GZFC419

Prerequisite
(Ders Kodu ve Adı, Min Harfli Başarı Notu)

<Bu dersi bağlayan önceki derslerin kodu, adı, min hb> 

{Her bir dersi birbirinden noktalı virgülle ayırınız.}

Prerequisite to
(Ders Kodu ve Adı, Min Harfli Başarı Notu)

<Bu dersin bağladığı sonraki derslerin kodu, adı, min hb> 

{Her bir dersi birbirinden noktalı virgülle ayırınız.}

Weekly Time & Classroom Schedule
(Gün, Saat Aralığı, Derslik)

C018

emrah.cakmakci@marmara.edu.tr

burcu.oktay@marmara.edu.tr

Teaching 

Assistants

Office/Room No

E-mail

Web

Dr. Emrah ÇAKMAKÇI, Dr. Burcu OKTAY

Phone+extension 0216 347 96 41/1371 Phone+extension

Prof.Dr. Ümit SALAN

Course 

Objectives
Evaluation of experimental methods in the synthesis of organic compounds

usalan@marmara.edu.tr

Office hour 

schedule

Interpret the results of organic analysis  (PO6)

Textbooks and 

or References

Course Learning 

Outcomes

Decide necessary methods in the analysis of organic compounds (PO4)

Understand organic synthesis used in industry (PO7)

Use the purification methods (PO4)

Follow instructions in the laboratory, write up reports and draw conclusions from experimental observation (PO5, PO6)

Course Web page:

Denel Organik Kimya Ender ERDİK Ankara Üniversitesi

Intrduction to Organic Laboratory Techniques, D. L. PAVIA, D. M. LAMPMAN,  G. S. KRIZ

Experimental Organic Chemistry, Principles and Patice, Laurence M. HARWOOD, Christopher J. MOODY

Perform organic synthesis in laboratory (PO1, PO3, PO4)

Office hour schedule

Program Outcomes 1:Weak;  2:Medium;  3:Strong

Course Learning Outcomes

DK1. Perform organic synt...

DK2. Interpret the result...

DK3. Decide necessary met...

DK4. Understand organic s...

DK5. Use the purification...

DK6. Follow instructions ...

TOTAL EFFECT

Program 

Outcomes

x

Course Learning 

Outcomes

Matrix

CHEM3154-Organic Chemistry Laboratory II - v.20131112 1/2

mailto:usalan@marmara.edu.tr


T A

0 4 4 4 6

Local 

Credit

ECTS 

Credit
Semester

Course Pool (if 

exists)

Weekly 

Course 

HoursCourse Code

CHEM3154

Course Name

Organic Chemistry Laboratory II

Course Type

Zorunlu Grup

Language of 

Instruction

15. Week

16. Week

17. Week

Date

9. Week

10. Week

11. Week

12. Week

13. Week

14. Week

3. Week

4. Week

5. Week

6. Week

7. Week

8. Week

1. Week

Week

2. Week

Preparation to laboratory

Synthesis of nitrobenzene form benzene

Synthesis of anilin form nitrobenzene

Synthesis of hydroxylamine form nitrobenzene

Synthesis of iodobenzene from aniline

Laboratuary techniques
Laboratory course with practical experiments and 

demonstrations and discussion of the results.

Final Exam

Final-Make up Exam (if exists)

Learning Activities and Teaching Methods Course Presentation Form

İngilizce

Synthesis of  benzoine from benzine

Cannizaro reaction

Soaps, detergents and perfume 2

Make-up

Study Week

Final Exam

Synthesis of azo dyes 1

Synthesis of azo dyes 2

Midterm Exam

Synthesis of  methylethylketone from 2-butanol

Synthesis of  iodoform from methylethylketone

Synthesis of  ester

Reference No - SectionWeekly Course Content

Weight in Total (%)
Weight in Semester 

Evaluation (%)
Evaluation Tools Quantity Date

60.00

BDKL (BDS) Calculation of GradeEvaluation Tool YSSL (BDS) BNAL (BDS)

Presentation / Seminar / Demo

Semester Evaluation Tools

1

Midterm Exam(s)

Quiz(es)

Project

Homework

Laboratory/Atelier

100.00

40.00

60.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

40.00

Student Workload Calculation

Semester Total 

hour
Tool

Weekly Avr. 

Hour

Semester 

Total Hour
Tool

Weekly 

Avr. 

Evaluation Tools and 

Weight %

Weekly 

Avr. Hour

Semester 

Total Hour
Tool

Research / Report / Other

Attendance

1

Pre-application/Post-

application Self Study

Homework and 

Preparation

Final Exam and 

Preparation

0.00 0
Midterm Exam and 

Preparation
2.00 28 Atelier and PreparationTheoretical Hours

1.00 14

Total Student Workload Hours: 112 1 ECTS Credit = 25 Student Workload Hours
Workload 

Calculation:
Hesap Doğru

Presentation/Seminar/

Demo and Preparation

Pre-class Self Study Project and Preparation
Research/ Report/ 

Other and Preparation

Applied Hours 4.00 56 Quiz and Preparation 1.00 14

CHEM3154-Organic Chemistry Laboratory II - v.20131112 2/2


