## **MARMARA UNIVERSITY Faculty of Arts and Sciences**

## **Chemistry Department**

5	8										,	- 0   0										
	FE S	SYLLABUS																				
1883	2015-2016 Fall											Co	ourse	level:	Lisans (First Cycle)							
Course Cod	e	Course Na					ame Co			Course Type Co			rse Pool (if exists)		Co	ekly urse urs	Local Credit		Semester			
CHEM315	oratory II Zoro				orunlu Grup				0	0 4	4	4	6									
Prerequisite (Ders Kodu ve Adı, Min Harfli Başarı Notu)						Prerequisite to (Ders Kodu ve Adı, Min Harfli Başarı Notu)							Weekly Time & Classroom Schedule (Gün, Saat Aralığı, Derslik)									
<bu bağlayan<br="" dersi="">{Her bir dersi birb</bu>											rin kodu II virgüll											
Course Lecturer	Prof.[	f.Dr. Ümit SALAN									ing ants		Dr. Emrah ÇAKMAKÇI, Dr. Burcu OKTAY									
Office/Room No	GZFC	Z419							Office	/Room	C018											
Phone+extension	0216	347 96 41/1371							Phone	e+exter	sion											
E-mail	usala	lan@marmara.edu.tr								E-mai	il		emrah.cakmakci@ burcu.oktay@mar									
Web		Web																				
Office hour schedule										Office	hour sch	nedule	ale									
Course Objectives	Evalua	ation of	experir	mental	method	s in the	e synthe	esis of o	rganic (	compoi	unds											
	Co	urse V																				
	1.				ıya Enc																	
Textbooks and or References	2.										۹, D. M.											
of References	3.	Exper	iment	ai Orga	inic Cn	emistr	y, Prin	cipies a	and Pa	tice, La	aurence	WI. HA	ARWOC	DD, Chi	ristopr	ier J. IV	100DY					
	1.	Perform organic synthesis in laboratory (PO1, PO3, PO4)																				
	2.	Interpret the results of organic analysis (PO6)																				
Course Learning	3.	Decide necessary methods in the analysis of organic compounds (PO4)																				
Outcomes																						
	5.	Use the purification methods (PO4)																				
	6.	Follov	w instr	uction	s in the	labor	atory,	write u	ıp repo	orts an	d draw	conclu	sions f	rom ex	perim	ental o	observation	n (PO5, PO	6)			
						I	Progra	m Ou	tcom	es							1:Weak; 2:	:Medium; 3	3:Strong			
_	PK1	PK2	РК3	PK4	PK5	PK6	PK7	PK8	РК9	PK10	PK11	PK12	PK13	PK14	PK15		Course Le	arning Out	tcomes			
Program Outcomes	3		2	3												DK1.	Perform or	ganic synt	:			
X						3										DK2.	Interpret t	he result	•			
Course Learning				2												DK3.	Decide nec	essary me	t			
Outcomes							3									DK4.	Understan	d organic	S			
Matrix				3												DK5.	Use the pu	rification.				
					2	3										DK6.	Follow inst	tructions				
	3	0	2	3	2	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	тота	L EFFECT					

Course Code			Course Na	Co	Course Type Co			ol (if	Veekly Course Hours	Lo: Cre	-	CTS redit	Semeste		
CHEN	CHEM3154 Organic Che			oratory II	Zo	runlu Grup			0		4	1	4	6	
Language		Lea	rning Activi	ities and Te	aching Met	hods	<u>'</u>		C	ourse P	resen	itation F	orm		
İngilizce			Labo	ratuary tech	aboratory course with practical experiments and demonstrations and discussion of the results.										
Week	Dat	e		W	eekly Cours	e Content					Refe	erence N	lo - S	ection	
1. Week		Prepa	ration to labo	oratory											
2. Week		Synth	esis of nitrob	enzene form	benzene										
3. Week		Synth	esis of anilin	form nitrobe	enzene										
4. Week		Synth	esis of hydro	xylamine for	m nitrobenze	ene									
5. Week		Synth	esis of iodob	enzene from	aniline										
6. Week		Synth	esis of azo dy	es 1											
7. Week		Synth	esis of azo dy	es 2											
8. Week		Midte	erm Exam												
9. Week		Synth	esis of meth	ylethylketon	e from 2-but	anol									
10. Week		Synth	esis of iodof	orm from me	ethylethylket	one									
11. Week		Synth	esis of ester												
12. Week		Synth	esis of benzo	oine from be	nzine										
13. Week		Canni	zaro reaction	]											
14. Week		Soaps	s, detergents	and perfume	2										
15. Week		Make	-up												
16. Week		Study	Week												
17. Week		Final	Exam												
	F -1 -11-		1/6	CL (DDC)	DAVAL (D	DC) DI	)// /DF	) C)		6-1	. 1				
	Evaluatio	on 1001	15	SL (BDS)	BNAL (B	DS) BI	OKL (BE	)5)		Car	cuiati	ion of G	rade		
		Evaluation	Tools		Quantity	Date	<b>.</b>	Wei	ght in To	tal (%)		Weight Eval	in Se		
		Final Exam			1				60.00				0.00		
			up Exam (if ex	xists)					60.00			0.00			
			valuation Too	*									100.00	<b>1</b>	
				)15		1			100.00						
<b>Evaluation Tools and</b>			am(s)		1				40.00			40.00			
Weig	tht %	Quiz(es)													
		Project													
		Homework													
		Laboratory/		_											
			n / Seminar /												
			Report / Othe	r											
		Attendance													
		Weekly	1	St	udent Wor						-				
Tool	ool		Semester Total Hour	Tool		Weekly Avi Hour		ester Hour	Tool			Weekly Avr.	Sei	mester Tota hour	
heoretical Hours		0.00	0	Midterm Ex Preparation		2.00	2	28	Atelier and Prepar						
Applied Hours		4.00	56	Quiz and Pro	eparation	1.00	1	.4	Presentation/Sen Demo and Prepar Research/ Report		tion				
Pre-class Sel	f Study			Project and	Preparation				Research/ Other and			1.00		14	
Pre-applicati				Homework Preparation					Final Exan	n and					
		kload Hours:	112	1 FCTS Cr	edit = 25 Sti	ident Work	load u	oure	W	orkload	Hesa	p Doğru			
Total Ctor						vviii K	[1]			ulation:	III IESd	ひしいとしは			